
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1186 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.11.2016 

 

EXTENSION OF PATLIPUTRA EXPRESS 

†1186. SHRI SATISH CHANDRA DUBEY: 

 

     Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether there is any proposal to extend the Narkatiaganj-Patliputra 

Intercity Express under Samastipur Division of Hajipur Zone to Bagaha 

railway station;  

 

(b) if so, the time by which it is likely to be done; and  

(c) if not, the reasons therefor? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN) 

 

(a)  No, Madam. 

(b) & (c) Extension of 25201/25202 Patliputra-Narkatiaganj Link 

Express upto Bagaha is not feasible at present due to operational and 

resource constraints. 

***** 

 

 

 


